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THE REPORT OF THE STUDENTS’ COURSE EVALUATION

399m30mbgol 89009900

SBGMOIBEGHS Labfogem 39OLOL 5JBHOMMO S 0bM3zs30MMo 3mA3MmbybEHol godmygbgdoo dgxsligdol

33W935” 04m  9Mo@MmGm0sdo hgdlb dogH ULfogangdols s LFsgwol dgomgdol  (9wgdgbdgdols)
399my9gbgdol J990. 59 498m30mb3zsd0 dmbsfiogmds doomm 22-s LEMgbEds, GMAWgddsi dgoglgl

5 §om3moyobgls Lobifogarm 379MHLOL JgRsbgdol 3ombzs®mo. J393000 IMEIIME0s OSRMTs, B3
Boonemsgo BoBL d98cgp0:

39960L0oL ELabggds: 06GHIMBYE- 93mbmBo3s
3mebobl sbsbgengds/The name of the course

22 responses

3 (13.6%)

1(4.5%)

1(45%) 1(45%) 1 (4.:59‘6) 1 (4.5%)

3 Internet ekonomika Sainjirno ekonomika a3mbmdazs 06®3m8)G-03mEmB803s
Economic Intemet-economica  dszsemsgfosdo, Lio...  obGyHBa® g3mbmdngs LsobBgnb6. ..
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©@93G™MoL Lobgo s 2356M0: O bgbbosdzowo

adameob Lobgemo s 33560/ The name, surname of the lecturer

22 responses

20
15 16 (72.7%)
10

5

1{4.5%)
0 2 (9:1%)
@0 Lgbbosdzogrm Dali Shekniashvili Dali sexiashvili
Dali Sekhniashvili Dali seknihashvili @aema LgbBosdzoeo
3063900 30mbgd:

LBHYIBEJIOL MIYEHIJLMdOL SBOOM, YJBH™MOLS S LGWIHEJOOL BsMNYEPMBS LELHogam
36MOm39L0 MobsdIMO 0ym.

1. 508960, Bmame 808obotgdl Libfisgrmm 3mGLob 3Gmagbo?/Please mark how the process
of the course was going in general.

22 responses

@ dnefiol mbemmempoe, LgmeBios
Rumoxmemendab aog35/n the form of t...

@ el Ratormenads mzfe 35G0s,

30067 Ldmeibdgool/With a greater...
© woddmeels @ LaneBddel

RoMormeeds 0nsbsdsfMos Lisbfsgeme ...
@ opdpefiol Rutovmemeds 3508360, .
@ Sboome LipmeiSHndo s60ss Rufbowy. .
@ Homemos 3sligbols aagas/ It is hard to..
@ Lbzs/Other:

dgmby 3Jombgs:

»0500096500 9m9bbIgdom Fgdgal: ,LalHogwrm 3OHMmEglbdo Lfsgwrgdols s Lfsgwol dsdmygbgdmends
09009035 499Mm0ofj305 mMgdolodo 0b@GHgMalio s Bgdo Lfagarol Fobomoligds”. (5 - sdLMEMEYGS©
39056b3700, 1 - sBOLMEEHWIMSE 56 390056HTGd0)

LEHMEIbEHJOOL MTgEHLMds JmsbHIGDds FmMLsBEMYDL, GMA: ,Lsbfogurm dMmiEgldo bfagwgdols s Lsgwol
2080yggbgdeds 890m©Ydds 359mofz0s mgdolado 0bEgMglo s dsmo Lfjsgarol Hoboeroligds.
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2. 658¢egboco gosbbdgdoom dgdeogal: "bobfagerer 3GmEaLdo Lffsgerols cos Lffsgergdob
258mygqbgdmends 390meoqdds goedmofizos ogdobsedo 0bGaGglo s Bgdo Lfsgerrol fobserolgds”
(5 - bemergdoo 330056b3gB0, 1 - Laghomm 6 390056b3gdo)/Please mark to what extent you
agree with the following statement. “The teaching and learning methods applied during the
course evoked interest towards the topic and encouraged my learning” (5 — absolutely
agree, 1 — absolutely disagree)

22 responses

20

20 (90.9%)

15

10

04 0 (0%
0(([)/0) 0((.])/0, 0\([)/0, 2 (9.1%)

dgLsdg Joombgo:

19 bEAMI6AGHO LOEYIOOM OYMBLTS, BMA: ,, BEHMPIBEHMS PsODWMDS s IMbsFowgmds
Lobfoganem 3OHm3gLdo Hoborolis® s FbmEm 3 Fsmysbol dgx3sLgds oym ,,39ms6bIGdO.

3. 658¢egbaco goebbdgdoom 870cgal: "bgb@os Bofomwmemds s dcmbsfiogngemds bobfsgerm L.D
36e3gb80 Fobagrolicos” (5 - Lememgdom 39056b3700, 1 - LagHome 56 39msbbadgdo)/Please

mark to what extent you agree with the following statement. “Students’ participation and
involvement/engagement in the course was encouraged” (5 — absolutely agree, 1—

absolutely disagree)

22 responses

20

19 (86.4%)

15

10

3 (13.6%)

Jdgmombg jombgs:

LEAMI6GHJOOL  54.5% gmobbdgds  ImMLsBEMYGOSL, MM Lobfagerm  3MmEgbdo  ymzgurmazol
2399Mm0949gbgdm©s 9dBHoMMo s 0bmzs30Gmo IgMm©Ydo, bmerm 45.5% 533mdL, Mmd bdoMoo
299m0949bgdmo.
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4. 658c0gbsco b8oMago 0465 gadmygbgdumemo Lobfagerm 3Gmigldo sddomco s 0bmzsgonGo
8gorempgdo?/How often were active and innovative methods of teaching and learning applied
during the course?

22 responses

@ yo330onzollAlways
@ bv3oms/Frequently
@ o330500u/Seldom

@ 5sboemliNever

dgbmomg 3ombgs:

21 LEAHMIPGO 5060363l GMI WgdBHMOo bdoMs 09gghgdl odBHoMG ©s 0bm3s30MG TgoM©YdL
Lolfogerm 39OLOL 36MMEgLdo, bmwwm 1 omsbo 5-dmewosbo d3swom 4 Jmwom sx35LgdL gdE™OOL
9096 54BH0MM0 s 06M353009M Fg0MmEYdOL 45dMYggbgdal Laliffogerm 39OLOL 3Gm3Egldo.

5. gombmgm, 55035b900 5-Jugemosbo 33scom 9ddH@Mob sdHoveo s 0bmgsgom®o LD
37000900 358mygbgds babfiszmmm 3mGLol 36GmGLdn(5- MBseemabio Jmes, 1- yzgersby

esdaero Joyens)/ Please rate on a 5-point scale the lecturer’s application of active and

innovative approaches to the course delivery (5 - the highest point, 1 - the lowest point)

22 responses

30
20

10

0 (t{)%) 0 (?%) 0 (0%) 1(4.5%)

1 2 3 B

399339 Jombgs:

30bmgm, 9goxsbmm 5 JMwosbo 3o wgd@BmOLs ©s 99EOGHMM0sL  dmMol  3m3mbozsgool

983JOTOMBS (5 - loewgbo Jys, 1 - yagwsby @dewo Jows), 19 brEgbddds waddmebs s
30GMM05L FmOOL 3000960353008 9BIJGHMOMdS FJoksls 5 JMwom - g4zqgwsby dsmowo ©s 3
0509635 30 - 4 JMaroom.
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6. 835035L907 5-Jmerosbo d3semom ¢gdGHemtbs s o BMGoL dextol 3mdnbogsgos (5-
mBseemglio Jumems, 1- yagemay sdaero Jomens)/ Please rate on a 5-point scale the efficiency
of communication between the lecturer and the audience (5 — the highest point, 1 - the
lowest point)

22 responses

20

19 (86.4%)

15

10

0 (?96) 0 (?%} 0 {0%) 3 (13.6%)

1 2 3 4 5

3933009 3ombgs:

30b35%9: ,,M599bs gmsbbdgdom F99gaL: Lobfagwrm JMELOL ILMMEgdol gdymad dg dogowy
23916000 39FomdoLS s M9BTIOMAWMBOL MBaM9gd0, MMIGEms 353MmYgbgdsl F93d¢gd Imdsgagdo™ (5

- 50LMEY B 390056bTd0, 1 - sBLMEWMEHNMSE 56 39msbbdgdo), 18 bidbEds M3slnbs,
9 50BN Jobbdgds FMLBsBEMYOL, beagrm 4 omyobo - gmsbbIgds.

7. 658c0gbsco osbb3gdoo d58cogal: "Labffagere 3mGLoL osbifvergdol 858camd, 8g dogzowmy
29bero 3MB8omdob s MobsddGmacrcmdol vboMgdo, MHrmdgerroms 3o8mygbgdsl 853d¢ngd
8m8s35¢080 "(5- wdswemgbio Jumers, 1- 43967 sdsero Jumems)/ Please mark to what extent
you agree with the following statement. “As a result of the course | have gained team
working and cooperation skills which | will be able to use in the future” (5 — absolutely agree,
1 — absolutely disagree)

22 responses

20

18 (81.8%)

15

18.2
0 (?%) 0 (0%} 0 (09%) 48 522

1 2 3 4 5
d9639 3ombgs:

»0J3960 SBOO0m, 95JBHOMMO 5 0bM3530MmO FJNMEIO0EID MHMIgwo SMHOL Y4z9wsby 9x89IGHWOO
Lfogegdobomgzol (dmbodbgm y3zgws dgbsdwm 3560056@0)”. 50 3ombgzsbg 3sbvbgddo bsoes BBL
390920, ®™3 LEBHMI6EGHIOOL SBOO? B5Y39009LMs:

- b 506 byBoboMgdo - 40.9%
- X3989600 ©ob3Mbogdo - 50%
- X39589600 30mgdEHgdo - 50%
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- 9053900 - 63,3%
- OMEOHO 050500 - 22,7%

8. ovg3gb0 sBhom, sdBHomto s 0bmgsiomio dgommgdosb Gmdgeo 6ol y35crsBy
1233dd60 Lfszemgdobsmgol (8mbadbgom gagers dgbsdene 35Gosb@o)/Iin your opinion, which of
the active and innovative methods of learning mentioned below are useful for the acquisition
of material (please, mark all the relevant options)

22 responses

ORS0b EOLIMUOS-B00DIMgO0!
Online semin. ..

—11 (50%)
X2OBOMe Eelzntogldo, —10 {45.5%) ’
2mBgdfogo 0gfhado e
N2IBHH0 3mgidada/Group
projects

obozaEmeTmfio 3380 300b3s/
8dsmds dexdogmm. ..

—11 (50%)

14 (63.6%)
Bmermfo 0vs83580/Role-playing

Lbgs/Other:

dgabtg 3Jombgo:

LBHYIBEJOOL ©TgBHILMBdS J0sbbIYds, BMA Lolfogwrm 3MOLO ogm:
- bLoboMygdM - 81,8%;

- byobEgegLm - 81,8%;

- 33035309960 - 59.1%;

- Bosroryero - 31.8%;

- byFo®m™ - 50%.

9. 8gomslLgon LsLHsgerm 3GLo, o (6.58@365@ Laobotggderm ogym d356m30b(8mbodbgos y3qems
8gbaderm 3o0sbG0)/Please, evaluate how the course was useful for you in general (mark all
the relevant options)

22 responses

LsbafrggdeneciUseful
LsoB@gtolemiinteresting
BnGozsgomto/Motivating
Rsormemo/ENgaging
Ls3omo/Necessary

0.(0%)

dmlsFyqbo/Boring [— 0 (0%)
MsGagdener’Useless [—0 (0%)
moB@ame’Uninteresting [— 0 (09)
0 (0%)

39509 3ombgs:

3000bg5%D9 ,0LIM394OOM M) 565 BB 37IMOLYOOL BoGSMYGOSL Agoglio IgomErdols s BoYMIgdoL
245909969800, bEH96EJOOL ©FgEHILMdS (77,3%) SBLMEIYEHWMSE 056sbTss, HMI OLvMH39dwHIE.
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10. obiyfz5dc00 011 560 Bbgs 3MLdoL Bo@atgdsb dlgaglio gomgdolis s dogamdgdol LD
a58myqbgd0m? Would you like your other courses to be held in the same way, with the
application of similar methods and approaches?

22 responses

65 ;gds mbgs. osb/Definitely

17 (77.3%)
yes

mefex gdng. osb/More likely,

—7 (31.8%)
yes

LogsMomomae, ssMore likely. nol—0 (0%)

BsBoaoemug, sl Definitely no|—0 (0%)

ovmenes 3skvbols a5gq8s! IS

— 0 (0%
hard to an. .. D10%)

0 5 10 15 20

39096m»3g3g Jombgs:

300bgobg: ,a00bmgm, 50b0dbMmm Mo (330 gdgdol bobgs ALO® Lolifogarm 3MMLOL BoMAWgdTo
WROM  989JAHIO0, 5JHOWOO s LoobFBHgMgbm GMI  qobgl  ol”  LEHwIBEJITs  FoBmmI3qL
396Lb353900 LsBOHYDdJO0, HOMIGd0E 5 YB3 I FoMBMm3sy0b:

* 39 56589ML J93(33X0EO

* 35MdS JoedsG™b ool

* bdo® d9dmbg935d0, LoFMTom FMR030L 45dM, LGMIBEJOL 56 F9AE050 OGLHOMD Lgdobstgdl
96 @9d309dL. 39mglo 0gbgds, 0¥) gl 30IM 353390YOO JoAMANEYdS T35 T3

* 33009090 56 89303960

* 505890L 99333woQ0

* 5583960, 5P M9JBMMO Y39oRIOL 5390093, MMA B396 3565 3oLz Mmm

* 09009650 LHOBEIOYLMS, BT 5G>FRYMOL T33P 0O

* 439xBYMH0O do0sb 3560 0gm

* 439OxBYMHO do0sb 3560 0gm

* doq0b LYobEIMuM 0gm, 3m9BEIMO 56 Togd3L

* 39 LEOWMWOSE 305YMBOO 356 > IMIFBL OMYMOF BHMYdS Wgd305-1gdobsIgdo

* 0O F5QEMdS oLo39d9gEL, 3OHMTILMO oo Bgbbosdz0wl LoobEgMglicm wgd30gdobsmzol
* 35QMds 3M:MRILMEO oo bgbbosdzowls

* 89 56>39ML 89333wo©o

* bgo0sbbgs MMl IMMygds LsobEIMgLms bEMIbEJIOL Fogl0ToEYMSE BILIMMOZ5
Lobifogem 3GmEglido.

* 565839ML 9933300, M50 15Y3909LbM 930900 GHOMYdS

* 4395x8YMHO JoLOYYOO Y™

* 99 3309390l 56 F930E 9B

* 3090065609MdL 393 9JEH0MO s 15305 9BIJBHMOO wgdE0gdo.
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316LYdo 0bmzsgommo T&L dgmmegdom (9egdgb@gdom), Mmdgrgdog

LGH¥IIEAHIOL 250593500 2019 fFewols 3g8mamdsg s /
56 2020 {jgmols 4oBbsgbmmby

16039OL0E9G0: LodosOrM39ml 39dbozMemo MbogzgMboGgdo
©9dBH™O0: B5Bs 3:3HD0SIz300

UBGH™M9bEGHs 3MMLOL gxsLgdoL sbysModo

399m30mbgol 89093900 "LEAHMEIbEIdoL JMOLOL Bgxsligds sg@owmeo
5 06m3530M0 3MI3mby6EHOL gsdmzombgzom” ogm dgwgao Bgdo T&L
d900m©gdoLs (9emgdgb@gdols) smo@mmools fobsdy.

50 9590 300b3580 dmMbsfoegmds doomm 9 LEvb@Eds, Bom
09953L9L s §aMmBmsa0b9L 3OLOL Tgxslgds

5g 3039999005 056535, o3 bsoemaq BBl dgdgao:



PROJECT # 585760-EPP-1-2017-1-AM-EPPKA2-CBHE-]P

2 (33.3%)

1(16.7%) 1(16.7%) 1(16.7%) 1 (16.7%)

Axooob J3rma3ad0 b HTNBIMGHINLM HHMOIOTIMBIB0 baBybOIIM gmdmbo...
L. MHoo)tonm3ando L3 BN BMGmobem B0 )MmOMBdId0

©@9dBH™M0L Lobgwo, 235M0: BsBs 3mEHbosdz0wo

5 (83.3%)

BaBs gm@B08300m0 gm@bosdzormo Babs

1393 9LMdS H9MH S W9dBHMEs© BoBs (3GHB05d30l, Bbggdo (gMwbgb
bbgoalbgs gd@EHm®mgdl.

306390 30mbgs:

350 IMH53gLMdS 5©0b0dbs3s MMA gdBHMOmOLS s LEG™IbEHIOOL
9mbsfogmds 96536 0gm MBOHMb39wgmz0omwo 3MmOLOL 4963530 Mdsdo.

6
B Column 1
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dgmMg 30mbgs:

"a0bmgm, s0bodbmm, Gsdgbs gmobbdgdom 898wy ©IdIMGISL. “bolfogwrm
3OOl OML  2o0mygbgdmo  Lsgagdols s  Lfegwol  dgomgdds
©506@gMgL9gds 8mofjz0s mgdol Jodstom s bgwro gmfym Bgdl Lsgagdsl” (5 -
S0LMEYEMEBSE 300056H3gd0, 1 - SBLMEIMEHMEMSE 56 390056bTgd0)

domo  MIM3gbmds  gobbdgds  gobEbogdsl:  73MEOLOL  29b6dsgemdsTdo
399myg9bgdmo  Lfogargdols o  Lffogarol dgmmgdo 53 0gdol  dodsGron

06&gMILL 0fj393L @ byl Mfigmds Lsgersl”

2. 0380096500 707566893007 8580073: “BabFszemm 3MME33L80 LFs3eMObs s bfszemadob
339MyYy9638memas 8700000388 38m0f30s r)30bagodo 0bG M gbo cos Rjdo bfszemob

Fabagmobgds” (5 - bHmemgdoom 3707668780, 1- bagMoME s 3700s668700)/Please mark to

what extent you agree with the following statement. “The teaching and learning methods

applied during the course evoked interest towards the topic and encouraged my learning” (5

- absolutely agree, 1 - absolutely disagree)

Bt B2 B3 B4 s

Row 1

dgLodg 3ombges:

LEHMEIBEHIOOL 80% SBOBMEYEHMS JBHTGdS F9B(3boGAL: ' Foboswrolis LG gbEHgooL
9mbsHorgmds s hsMMNMdS 39OBA0 s 35000 10% MOMICOME IMbbIs. Jo00ds 10% -

35 ©sgcs LodoErm 3sLbo.
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dgmmbyg 30mbgs

050996 36,4% 90obbdgdm@s 0oL, MHMA 37OLOL 256053¢Md5d0 bdoMs
0496900696 54306 s 06mz5:306 IgnMm©gdL, omsb 51,5% gmsbbdgdmes -
439 m30L 90sbbdgdms 12,1 - 0930005

4, 38007630 B30Ma 0Jbs 338MY2633memo babfszemem 3GMmEab3o s3GomM™o s
0bm3s30mmo 8yonmegdo?/How often were active and innovative methods of teaching and
learning applied during the course?

Bl sz xmozob/Aways Tl BdoMmso/Frequently I odzosons/Seldom [ shsbco®mb/Never

dgbmmg 3ombags:

3530 75% gomobbdgds, MmA ergdGHm®mo bdoMs 09gbgdls sd@EHowme s 0bmzsgowm®
9900 q0L, 10% 9msbbdgds 0dsl, H™A wgd@memo bdoMms 0ygbgdl, 15% gomsbbdgds
005, MM gdBHMOO 08305050 0Y9bgdU.

6. 8758350700 5-3M0M0360 33¢M00n MIFGMMbS 0 sMEodMMmosb mMmob JM3mMmbos3os
(5- MBsmemabo Fmems, 1-4330msB] sdsgmo Fmems)/ Please rate on a 5-point scale the
efficiency of communication between the lecturer and the audience (5 - the highest point, 1
- the lowest point)

' EE2 N3 Em4 Ems

Row 1
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39930009 3omb3gs:

"240bmgm, 50b0dbmm, (589bs 9mabbdgdom 3999y ©GdIgdsL. ” 3M@MLOL T9IYAS©
d9 903009 396M0 39oMO0LS S MIBIFIOMAMIOL 1bs6-B393900, HMIgEwms
3990g9gbgdsly Imdsgz5¢do 893d¢q0 “(5 -50LMmeErmEwEs© 39msbbdgdo, 1 -

LB MOOE 56 390056bIgd0) .

9500 40% 50LMEEWIOS J0SBLIYOS 2ob3EboYdIL, 45% §09BbAYdS o
15% 50LMEYEIOHSE 56 90sbbIYds.

9939 Jombgo:

"md39bo sBmom, Lfagzol MM 5dEH0MEMO S 0bM3Z530IMO F)0MEOS J39dmm
93999900 dsbogrols Ggadgbo (bMzm, s0bodbmm yzgwms dglisdsdolo 35Mm056EH0)”.

59 3030l 30b3900 583505 5639690l F9gal, GMIgeois Bom39mgbms BEBHWIbEJOOL
SBMom:

- 6506 1ydobstrgdo - 42.9%

- X3IBYO0 ©©oL3MLogdo - 57.1%

- X3IBIOO0 30:Mmgd3H9do - 57.1%
- 9053900 - 71.4%-
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doEbmg Jombgo:

3500 M3gBgumds gosbbdgds, H™A 3MOLO oym:

8. 133960 sB3M0m, 35G0MM0 0 06M3530MM0 8700000 MMEIMMO MO Y330MeH) @
18330 bfszemadobscmzob (8mbo86700 Y3ems Bbsdemm 3s0s6@0)/In your opinion,

which of the active and innovative methods of learning mentioned below are useful for the
acquisition of material (please, mark all the relevant options)

7 responses

MOEMIO0 OOV TN
by80BatydalOnline semin...

X3VBOHO obabogdo,
2™533M030 09Godo B:m...

X3 DBUH0 3Gm)3ddalGroup
projects

3 (42.9%)

4 (57.1%)
0 (0%)

4 (57.1%)
2(28.6%)

0 (0%)

1(14.3%)
5 (71.4%)
2 (28.6%)

- LabioGygdem;

- bo0bE9MLM;

- 9m3H0306909;
-Borngy;

- 90BOWYOIL0o.
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9. 895@sbyon LLFZMM 3MOLO, 03 800360 LabI®ZIdMM oYM
033360730b(8mB036707 Y370ms Bgbsdemm 33M0s6@0)/Please, evaluate how the course was
useful for you in general (mark all the relevant options)

7 responses

babatiaademe/Uselul 6 (85.7%)

6 (85.7%)

3 (42.9%)
3 (42.9%)

5 (71.4%)
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99009 30mb3gs:

300bgs, LOHm Bb3s 3OLYdOL LHogwrs sbsermyomMo, Abgsglio dgomgdols s
900aM3900L g59mygbgd00m, om0 9dgEglmds (81,8%) sdOLMEYEHVIMS MobsbDsS.

10. obMM3330000 0 3 bB3S 3MGLIBOL BsGaMadsb Bbas3LO 8300MIdOLS O
8ocoamandob as8mya63d00? Would you like your other courses to be held in the same way,
with the application of similar methods and approaches?

6
Bl % o f8s mBes, coostiDefi.. Bl 1©a%m 3xdog, eost/More. B335 MM, 3®a/More Ii.. 172 p

Contribution of course to your skill’knowledge

39090939 3ombgs:

"200bmgm, 50b0dbmm M5 33¢00egd9dL 0livyMH39dOm 3MOLOL BoMywgddo,
MRO™ 9399GHMO0, 53G0IM0 s LoobE MM AobL”.

59 3000b35d0 LEGHYbEHJdTs JoMOMgL M5dEIb0TY 45BLb39390ME0
AbOBEMYOS, HMIGI03 5 M(33WILS© ©I3HIOY:

- 5619dMBL 3MOLO, MMIGEoE LOFSEGOSL 5dg3L LI IbEHIIL SJEHOIMS©
BogmH»Mb 9d3090L5 s 1gdobsr9ddo, A59;36Mb T5EJO0 ToBOSL S J50Mb 0go.

- 58 99000b393590 d5¢05b 3936010 M5 5GOL IMI0Ydo LEEMIbE DY, )

9RO 046905 BoGo)ero bAIBAE0, Y39woBIO0 9BIJHIMO ©
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M mbgdmmo 356, MM wgdB™MMo 8100035 FEO0WMBL 390MEIOOL 2obsbegdsL,
596 LBEAHWMIBEHOL 0b6GHIOgbo  MBOM  FMmEGHO03060939wo 046905 @S ol WRO™
dm@GH0300909wo  0d69ds.  Bgdo  36M5JGH0306  2sdmBobsty,  9d309dds  obyg
Log3dg0sbo  Asbfogargl gl mgds, ®MI EEYIEg TobbmgL  WgdBH™mEGOl  doge
9399990 06x53MmMT305 s BEIMJIWO DOMMYYO gd305-19d0bstro.
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Erasmus+ Programme )
of the European Union , g

bobfogerm 3m®ULYdo Bo@GoM9dMwo G MgbdmsmgolT&L dgommgdols
(9e0g0963gd0b) 9dmygbgdoom - 2019 ferol dgdmeamdols s/s6 2020 erols
25Bogbmmob bgdgLB®do

16039MLOEYEHOL LIbYMgds: Lags®mggemL 3gdbozm®o Mbogg®boGgdo
A®96960: Mgx 6 3MEdoMody
Labfagenm 3mdLol 99x35U9ds LEwgbdgdolsmgols

33230 dgg30do

“Bobfogarm  3mEOLOL  Fgxgsligds  LEAHMIBGIdOLsM30L  SJBHOMMO @S  0bmzszoMMo
3033mb9gb3Hgd0ol 259mynbgdom” FoMdmoagbl hgd doghH T&L 99om©gdoms ©s 30330mbgbEgdom
BoBoM90o  15JoMmM39Ml  OLBEAMOO0Ls @S  Bodo®m3zgrml  obGHMmMools ©s  3MNWEHMOOL
Lobfogem 3996mLgdol Fgn30lgdsls. 33eg3580 Imbsforgmds Joomm s 359Mm30mb30L BMETs goglm

23 BEAH¥IB6EGHTs. F935DMBM EOsRMSTJI, BoE SBObYYE0s FgrLGdOLS s 33930l F9EIAJdO.
Lobfogem 3996MLoL slsbgangds: BodsMmmggarml obEHMM0; BodsMmMZgErml OLEHMMO0S
3OQOHYOS
Jtbols oslisbgmgds/The name of the course lD

23 responses

10.0
75 9[(39119
5(21.7%)
5.0
25 - —— £ E B . —
2 1(4,‘3%,‘ 1(4.3%) 1(4.3%) 1(4.‘3%} 1(4.3%) 1(4.3%) 1(4.3%)
0.0
Ims ims 0BemM3sH03s dgmthy Lsgstraonggemmt olig. ..
biosamedicinoingine. odl oBmedsdings @3 8s...  Ledstongqenml olig... Lsdstongn.

3Mox030 1.
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L3M96&Jd0 BHogwMdgb bLbgosolibgs Logobdsbscwgdem 3MMAMT>BY: Loy sGIM
00500039 Mdo, LobGMAOM IMALobMYds, dOMLAIEOEEM 0bi0bgM0s, LoobgobMm goBogs

bibifsgeom IGemp@stdol babgero/The name of the educational program
23 responses

8

5(21.7%)

2(8.7%) 2(8.7%)
1(4.3%) 1(4.3%)

1(4.3%) 1(4.3%)

1(43%) 1(4.3%) 1(4.3%)

0
sagartvelos istoria l\o--ll,nil:N:- e, Lo Wil oo 3o Lol el talhyy, l\‘-:l.)l‘ull;gpc\'ll- oly, .. lk\"\“:l-u'n_ “
Batiboh MdBexem. .. Laoligofieie ooz Lobdpfiom oo, babyrbeab Sodl...  bafaGoggemab ob,
3M053030 2.
3oombgs Ne 1

299m30mbgz0l dmbsfowrgms ¢dgEglmds doohbg3l, O™ gdEHm®gdo s BEIbEHYOOL
0565065 0y3696 P00 Lsbffagwrm 3MEOLOL d0dobsmgmdol 36mgldo

1. 30fiMgm, Gegmd dodobydgdlb babfsgen jebol 3Gmgglo?/Please mark how the process of
the course was going in general. *
23 responses

@ ol Detieaemapo, Bty

Rataarmenmdaly aatagdyin the formoft..,
. C kol Raomaer sty vt Dy,

o) bdymnlicydolyWith a greater..,
B cudtedobs @b Lol

FatsormeEnmiy onsfiodaios LaliGageam ...
@ ool fahommernty silbodier. .
(5] Uz I BEgbo semoli Ry
@ cormean Bolmbols pagoty! It is hard to.,,
@ bbaa/Other:

3M5%3030 3.



PROJECT # 585760-EPP-1-2017-1-AM-EPPKA2-CBHE-]JP

3Jombgs Ne 2

2. 6509bs gmobbdgdoom Fgdgal:  "Lobifogarm  3Mm3gldo  Lfsgamols s Legwrgdols
3980yg969d9ends 390Mmgdds 45dM0f305 09dobodo 0bEHgMglo s Bydo Lsgarol Hobowoligds"
(5 - LOMEGdOM 39gMabbdgdo, 1 - LogHmME 56 39msbbIgdo)

506036 3000b35%g B305Mm© 3MBOEHOMMO 35 gdo Fo0Es: 3330l 23 dmbsforosb 17-
do 990939L5 5 Jmom; 4-35 dosboFs 4 Jmens; bmerem 2-3s 93s 9ox3sLs 1 Jmemom; Mg bodbagl,
6Omd  dmbsfoeggool  73.9% gmsbbdgds 9909y 3OIMomgdsl:  "Lalifegwrm  3Mm3glbdo
LHogenobs s Bfogegdol 2s9mygbadmends 89om@gdds godmofjzos mgdolswdo 0bEghglo s
Bgdo Logarol Hobowroligds".

2. GudpHa noabbdndoo Gndconal "Laliagem 3Gempnbdo LHsgeroba s BHsgen)dol
aodeybndymendas Gaoe@adds padeofizon onnBobaido obiy...— absolutely agree, 1 - absolutely disagree) *

23 reuponses

(%]

1 2 3

3Jombgs Ne 3

3olbo 99-3 3000b35%9: 3. M5dYbo §0sbbdgdom F99gaL: "EMIbEH™S B0 MEIMds
9mbsHogrgmds Lobiffoganm 3MmEglido foboeroligs” 4owabsfows 890gabsoMa: 16 dmbsfjoenqd
395935L5 5 Jmaom; , 4 Jmwom Gg8sLs 4 Bmbsfoergl dog®, 3 Jmeroom 1-ob doge s 1 JMeoom 2
dmbsfogrols dog.

3. (38@9Ha nosbbidgdom Tndenab: "bEmabtoms Bamomemds s dmbsfiogngmds babfisgem
3mqbdo Habsamobs” (5 - bEmamgdom 39006bd980, 1...5 - absolutely agree, 1 - absolutely disagree) *

23 responses

n

15 16 (69.6%)

1(4.3%)

0 (0%
- 2(5.7%) T _—
1 2 3
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3Jombo Ne 4

doe0sb 360836gamz960 ogm 99q43Lg 30bgol dmboEgdgdo, Msdsa 339563905 gd@™OLS s
300EMO0L Mol 3mdMbo3s300L 9539dEHWIOMds. 23 Fmbsfoegsb 20 89og3sLs 5 mwom, 1-0s 4
Jeom, 1-3s 3 §meom s Ibemerm 1-35 1 dmwom.

6. Brpagslinm S-duemoshio 8 35emom @rhm®lba ©s sryodm®Gosl Bamob 3mdeboagos (5- vmdsoemgbo
denems, 1= gagemahy @sboo doyens)/ Please rate on a 5..ce (5 - the highest point. 1- the lowest point) *

23 responses

20

10

o

14 Ao 49% 30¢
1(4.3%) 0 (0%) 1(4.3%) 1{4.3%)
— |
1 2 3 4

Jombgs Ne 7

3oLbo 3000b35Bg- Mdgbs gmsbbIgdom gdgal: "bsbffogarm 31MLOL IlGMEgdol dgdymd, dy
903009 29960H0 37FomdOL S M9BsIIOMIMIOL MbsMYd0, MHMIGEMs godmygbgdsel F93dergd
0m0535¢0d0 950565(0ws 998gabsoMa: 33eg30L 23 dmbsfowgsb 15 -0s 95935L6 5 Jmeom,

053 LOYPOE YMBLTS FME9IME GIYEGOLL; 5 Tgogzsls 4 Jmerom, 2-0s -3 Jom
dbmerm 1-05 1 Jmeoo.

7. 8@ b gmsbbdgdoo Ugdmagab: "Labjagwm 3mbob @abGepmgdol dydoamd, dg dogowy
ae96@efo dmdamdob s msbaddnmdamndol mBamgdo, (Gm... absolutely agree, 1 - absolutely disagree) *

23 responses

15

15 (65.2%)

1(4.3%)

o —
1 2 3 4

0 (0%) 2(8.7%)

wv
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Jombgs Ne 8:

073960 5BMH0m, 5JBH0OO s 06M3z5:30MO Ig0MPYI0D MMIgeo GOl Yyzgwsby
995399100 L3 gdOLIMZ0L (BMbodbgm yz9es glsdem 3sM0sbE0), 3oLbgdds 23563965
LAHOIHEHJOOL MZ5EBsBOOLOM HMIGE0S 0gm Lo 3gMILM SJGH03Md.:

]
L

O

O Ooo0ooooOogo-™

Mbs0b olizMLos-igdobsdgdo — 47.8%

X3IBIO0 oLZMLos, ymbgdMm0gz0 09Modo —56.5%

X29IBIO0 oLIMLOJdO, FbgdMH030 09MH0T0 FMBOEIYMHO 530 3530JOOL
3o9mygbgdoom - 43.5%

060300 30mgd@gdo -17.4%

X3IBIO0 3Gr9gBgoo - 34.8%

060030095 M0 godm3ombgs/ddomds -13%

0600300115000 35803000b35/329)85005 3d0EIMO 531003530900l godmygbgdoo -4.3%
©905(%900-34.8%

)OO 005859900-21.7%

M 39000 BsIMm3Wowmoysb-4.3%

Lbgs -0%

8. 0vgnbo SHGom, 3GHovno s obmgagoweo dmmEgdoEsb OHmdgmo smob ygawsy) ganddmoo
Ifagergdobamagol (dmbadbigm yanems Babadanm gatosbio)..aterial (please, mark all the relevant options)

23 responses

ebenacdh ob sloasbitlaoBiseigdo/ -

TP @I o W 11 (47.8%)
Online semin
13 (56.5%)
AP QX v'.l;";lu y;,?m

10 (43.5%)

A )EO0 O0hado B

4 (17.4%)
XTI A6k BVGroup

8 (34.8%)
projects

1(4.3%)

8 (34.8%)

dogmron mallsdha/Role-playing 5(21.7%)

v Other: 1110 (0%)

3Msx3030 10

Jombgs Ne 9

399bgdo 30mb35DY: ,895935590 Lobifogerm 39MLO, M) Modgbs LobGYGdIM
0ym 09396030L(3Mmbodbgo y39ws dqlsderm 3560056 0)*

I I O

LoloMgderm — 78.3%
Lo0bEgMLM — 65.2 %
dm@GH0g5309M0 — 43.5%
Bo@rormemo — 43.5 %

Lo Fotm -43.5%
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MM Polvggdo -0%
dmbsfygbo -4.3%

MBoGgdm — 0%
m0b@9gcmglem — 0%

005 35Ubobl go3gds - 0%

0 I B A O

Q. dgamabino babfagerm gombo, o Modogba@ babatagdem ogm odanbogobldmbodbgm yggems
dogbaderm gamoabio)/Please, evaluate how the course ..r you in general (mark all the relevant options)
23 responses

Ll Useful 18 (78.3%)

15 (65.2%)

Lol nlun/Interesting

DedyorparrecoMotivating 10 (43.5%)

RtV Engaging 10 (43.5%)
bajomeNecessary 10 (43.5%)
OeialioioWBaring 1 (4.3%)
whstpeenerUseless -0 (0%)
wobipenleyUninteresting |- 0 (0%)
0 (0%)
0 5 10 15 20

3Mox0gzo 11.
300bgs Ne 10

9mbshogrgoms MBMmsgagbmds (79, 9 %) LEMESE sgMIBHAS a0l ,0LYIMZIOLO® M) 5MOS
bbgs 3960LgdoL Po@stmgdsl dugoglio dgmmegdols @s Joymdgdol asdmygbgdom?

10 olymggdEom oy 565 bbgs 37OLadob Radsmndsh dbgsgbe dgormgdobs @ doymdgdols
axaygbgdom? Would you like your other courses t...application of similar methods and approaches? *
23 responses

@ A oxjits ey, wostvDefinitely yes

@ 60 Bytog, wostvMore likely, yes

® Logpesmeny, sis/More likely, no

@ G:dwgnenxe, sl Definitely no

@ coroeas Jalimbob g/ 1t is hard to
answer

3Joombgs Ne 11
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O 380d6Mmd, 50b0dbwgemolsbffogzumim®mlolsob@gmglmaey3zgusbso®oEgerowgdgdoliysmgdns.
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St
Co-funded by the ‘ m e
- Erasmus+ Programme ’ . ”_
of the European Union , | e‘ &.-:zsssa

LsLfagerm 3mmLgdo Lfjsgeols s bfsgemgdol obmgsgomMo dgommgdo (gegdgb@gdo)
bAHMEYBEIOOLsM30L Bgdmeamds 2019 s6/s 2020 §. 3sbogbyeol LslFsgumem

UgdgbG®do
3sMEbom®mo mboggdlodgdo UagdsMmggeml ¢gdbogm@o
A&®9bgco: mb0g9MLoGYGH0 bozmmmd s3Bosbody

LGHEIbMS gsdm30mb3z0L g ag00L SBseobo

399m30mbgol 3ggagdo

bGm9b@gdol doge LolHogurm FMOLOL gxasligdols 3ombgzsMo. Lolifogwrm 3MOLOL AobbMME0YEgdOLLL,
20909969990 0gm LFagegdol 5gGHomMmo s 0bmgsow®mo 3md3mbgbEgdo”. 33¢wg3sdo dmbsfowgmds
doopm 12-35 LEHMIbGHTs, MMIWYdIs3 FgogLal JombgzeMo. §390mm ImEgdeos 33930l I9gagd0L
365¢00Bob 53Lsbgwo 0saEMsdgd0

Lobifogam 3mmLol slisbgargds: ¢gdbmemmyons s Labmysmgds

2996bob sbsbyengds/The name of the course

12 responses

(=}

3 (25%)

1(8.3%) 1(8:3%)

Bogbmenmpe @ Lybmpsomads GaBmenmans @ LyBempsoemgds
Aagbermgos b LsBmasmadd &336mmans @s Labmys...
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The name, surname of the lecturer: Abzianidze Nikoloz

@330l bsbgro s a3s60/The name, surname of the lecturer

12 responses

8 (66.7%)

2 (16.7%)

1(8.3%)

1(8:3%)

Bozmeme® 33%B0sbody Bozmemn® 52%Basbody Bozmemml 53%Basbody Bozmee s3%0360ds

306390 300b35

139G 9uMdS 259M30MbMEMHY96ds 9gmMBHAS, BMAB gdBHMMO s LEMIBEHO MbIOdGOE 0yM
B0 Loengd3om Bssmols I 0bsGgMdOLSL.

1. 50§60, Hmame 8o08obstgdl Labffszea 3meLob 36hmigbo?/Please mark how the process
of the course was going in general.

12 responses

@ coddmol Brubexnrao, LdnwaBdos

RiMormemendols aa6935/n the form of t...
@& eogddetol BaHornemds mafer 39505,

30053 Lemogbdal/With a greater. .
® woddemols ©s Ldrrkebdadol

Rofroymemmds ;sbsdsfos Lobfsgemes 3.
@ oaddemol ByMoynemds mdtodsbym. ..
@ oo LmoBageo sMHost Rufaw.
@ soremos Sslugbol 338 It is hard to..
@ ubss/Other:
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dgmg 3000b35

2399m30mbrwms MdgEglimds sgmsbbds mlsbMYdsL, ,LFo3w0Ls s Lfjsgwgdols
2459my9b9gd9ends 39 qdds godmofizol mgdolodo 0bEgMglo bhgdo Lfjsgerols Fobowroligds®
2. 6509¢09bsc0 §or6b3gdoo B38cogal: "Labfogerm 3GmiEqbdo Lsgerobs oo Lffsgemgdols

358mygbgduends 8goremeogdds gsdmofigos mgdobiscodo 0b@ghglo s Bgdo Lffagerol fobscroligds”

(5 - Lmengdom 39056b3gd0, 1- Laghoe o6 3gmsbbdgdo)/Please mark to what extent you

agree with the following statement. “The teaching and learning methods applied during the

course evoked interest towards the topic and encouraged my learning” (5 — absolutely

agree, 1 — absolutely disagree)

12 responses

10.0

9 (75%)

7.5
50

2.5

0.0 .

1 2 3 4

dgLsdg Jombgo:

299m30mbrwms ©dgEHglmds gmsbbTs ©YdMGdL ,LEIbMS B Egds s IMbsHowgmds
Lobfogem 3GmEglbido 0gdbs fobsaroligdwmao®

3. 658¢0gbago §0ebbadgdoo 89dcgal: "BEmabdms Bobovenmds s dmbsfoergmds Lobffegem
36coLdo fabsemalies” (5 - LEwmemgdoo 3gmsbbagdo, 1- bagoa o6 3gmsbbagdo)/Please
mark to what extent you agree with the following statement. “Students’ participation and
involvement/engagement in the course was encouraged” (5 — absolutely agree, 1 -
absolutely disagree)

12 responses

w0 10 (83.3%)
75
50
25
o o
b 1(8.3%) 0 (? ) 0 (([)/G) 1(8.3%)

1 2 3 4
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dgmmby Jombgs:

399m30mbwms 54.5 % gmobbdgds gdegdsl Lobffagwrm 3MELOL B3I MdOLSL 5@ 0yMm
299yg9b9d9co Logergdol 5dEHowemo s 0bmzs30m0 390MmEYd0, IbsMBRYBO 45.5% - bsfowmdmog
9056bdgds YOMEIEGOL.

4. é58c0gboco b8ocogo 0gbs 3o8mygbgdmero Lobfsgerem 3Bmzgldo sgdowdo s 0bmzszomco
8gorempgdo?/How often were active and innovative methods of teaching and learning applied
during the course?

22 responses

@ yeggemorzoL/Always
@ v3oemso/Frequently
@ o830s0vsp/Seldom
@ s5sbomob/Never

dgbmomg 3ombgos

11 350m30mbwo ogmMabbds YOG ,,agdBH™MO 0bEHIBLOMMs© 09xbgdl sJEH0Gm©
5 06Mm3530M dgmMmEgdL

5. gobmgm, 37585Lgm S-Jmerosbo B3serom erajdm®ol od@donMo @ obmgsiomto
dgomeogdol godmyggbagds Lsbffsgemm 3mMbol 3Gm3gldo(5- wdsmemagbio Juems, 1- g3y
sdagro Jmems)/ Please rate on a 5-point scale the lecturer’s application of active and
innovative approaches to the course delivery (5 — the highest point, 1 - the lowest point)

12 responses

15

10 11 (91.7%)

1(8.3%)
0 (?%) 0 (0%) 0(0%)
|
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399939 3ombgs:

11 259m30mbeo gmsbbdgds ©gdEqdsls ,agd@EmMbS s BEGWI6EHIIL FmEOl oym
39dBHoMe0 30096035300

5. gobmgm, 895856900 5-Juerosbo G35erom ¢rgddmeol oddorio s obmgsEomto
dg00meondol godmygbads Lsbfsgemm 3m@bol 3Gm3ql8o(5- WMdamegbio Jmems, 1- g3y
sdagno Jmens)/ Please rate on a 5-point scale the lecturer’s application of active and
innovative approaches to the course delivery (5 — the highest point, 1 - the lowest point)

12 responses

15

10 11 (91.7%)

1(8.3%)
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0(0%)
| |

3993009 30mbgs

8 298M3000bo LEMEISE HYMIBHTS YIIEGSL ,LOLFsZEM 3OLOL IlMYIEgdol ydgy 9
99300069 3160 MH0 3985000l s 05653OMIMIOL b0, 3 259Mm30mbE0 bofformd®mog

Q59mbbds.

7. 658 gbsco gosbbandoo G98cogals: “Babfsgerm 3mGliol abitrmemadol g8cama, 8y dogomg
36cowHo dmBscmdols s 0565336GMArnmdol wbstgdo, Bmdgmors godmygbydsl d93demgd
8m8sgs¢m8o "(5- MBseerglio Jumems, 1 - y39emeBy Esdsgmo Jumems)/ Please mark to what extent
you agree with the following statement. “As a result of the course | have gained team
working and cooperation skills which | will be able to use in the future” (5 — absolutely agree,
1 - absolutely disagree)

12 responses

8 (66.7%)

3 (25%)

R 1/(8.3%) 0(0%)
O | !

1 2 3 B
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39639 3oombgs:
LFo3eols s Lfogargol dgmomgdol 99g3oligds:

- ®bs0b bgdobstro — 50 %

- X3RO0 ol3MLogdo — 33 %
- X3IBM0 3O:Mm9JGo — 25 %

- ©9053)900—16.7 %

8. »g3gbo sBBom, s3Horco s 0bmaszoy®o 3gmmggdosb Gmdgero G0l y3gersBy
98330960 Lisgmgdobsmzol (8mbodbgo y3gems Bqbsdenm gakosb@o)/In your opinion, which of
the active and innovative methods of learning mentioned below are useful for the acquisition
of material (please, mark all the relevant options)

12 responses

OEISOD O FMLOS-LHo0DIMIo0!
Online semin._..

228050 olznbogdo,
2mB33M0g0 05608 der...

XaOanto 36Hmgkdda/Group
projects

oBpozausermfo 3580m 3000035/
BemBeads Bemdoe)...

6 (50%)
4(33.3%)

2 (16.7%)
4(33.3%)

-2 (16.7%)
Fmermfio osdsdgda/Role-playing|—0 (0%)

0 (0%)
Lbgs/Other:

dgabtg 3ombgs:

219993H9LMDBS ©9MsBLIS MM LLFszEMINALO ogm LELIMYJOM S LEObEH MM

9. B35@35Lg0 LsbFagenm 3m@Lo, o Hudgogbaco LsbisGagdenm agm mgggbmazol(d8mbodbgom yagems
BqLsdeme ga®osb@o)/Please, evaluate how the course was useful for you in general (mark all
the relevant options)

12 responses

Lsbsfragdemem/Useiul
LenSGghLm/interesting
dm@nzsgommo/Motivating
Raorveema/ENgaging
Ls3ose/Necessary

6 (50%)
6 (50%)

—0 (0%)
demlaFygbolBoring [0 (0%)
mbstraReneiUseless —0 (0%)

mobdamgle/Uninteresting 1(8.3%)
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dgsmg 3ombgs:

2399Mm300bmms M3gEgLrmds obIMH390s, HMA bbgs Lolfogwm 3MMLYdOE Abgoglbo
130900l FgMPYIOM 0gml Bo@sMgdEoym

10. oby338c0m oy 565 Lbzs 37GLgdol Bsdamgdsl digagbo dgommagdols s dogama8gdols
a58mygbgdoom? Would you like your other courses to be held in the same way, with the
application of similar methods and approaches?

12 responses

@ 75 03 mbs, wosbiDefinitely yes

@ 560 d300g, eoskiMore likely, yes

0 tugssmoom. sHefMore likely, no

@ 5:8030muq, oM/ Definitely no

@ Sooemos Sslmbols aaa8e It is hard to
answer

39096m»3gBHg Jombgs:

"a00bmgm, 50bodbmo Mo (3300930l AoBbMM(309qds QLMD 39OLOL BoMyargddo, Msms ol
RO 939JGIO0, 5dG0O0 S LEObEHIMILM gobogl”.

50 30mbgzsd0 LEY6EHYOT> JoMOoMIL M58EY60TY 29BLB339dO 30Mb3s, MMIgEoE 9 5
D3I 3390

L 96og96b 9933300000
L 850@wmdom 8-6m bogmwm®

U 85000wmdo 390530m3L Bso@ghglbm s 50smMmobscm®o Laagdiom 3OLolmgolL

L bbgssbbgs Mol sqsed@oE0s boobdgmgbms bEvab@gdol dsdlodsww Mo BolsMMI35©
Lobffogem 3GmEglido.

LI Bdod d90mbgq35d0, Lodmom gMog3030L 35dM, bEIBEIOL 56 T9mdEosm

59LHOMb LyBbsMYIL 56 gd3090L. 139090 0gb69ds, v gl 30IM Y9339NOWGdO

239339 9ds ImBogz5¢8o3

L 939@08960 35600 0gm

9439e5839gMH0 d5e0sb LHobE MM 0gm, 5HT>B3L d9b0dzbgdo s

39 LEWME05 305YMBOEO 356 S IMIHmbL Jobo AugEgEIMdS

89 2®5896L 39333 0©0
96553960, Ly 39maLeM 9J309d0 J0dEObIMYMDOS

94390589MH0 Jolsgdo 0gm

O0Oo0ooo
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UL

Cofunded by the ‘
Erasmus+ Programme , I-‘
of the European Union , 1'2

Labfagenm 3m®Ugdo 0bmgs3omMo Lfjogegds bjfsgerols dgomegdols
(993963 700b) 3353mygbgdom LEgbEJOL Bom@omeaom 2019 fiewols
999 mdsBg s 2020 femols 4sbsgbmmbg Mmbogg®lo@gd oL

Lsbgfimgds: LsgsGomggummls Ggdbozm®mo

mboggMloGg@EHo
GM9bg60: 63305 JmBensdy
UBGmM9b@GHgd0L dogh 39OLOL dggz39Lgdol sbgsmodo

250m300mbgol 89093900

B9aL o9 B0 LLogerm 39MLYdDY 06m3s30)M0 s dmfobogg T
& L 39dbmemmaogdols 08mygbgdol 89009y 293530009 2958m30mb3s,
Mmdgedog 26 LEAYMEIbGHTS doom  AMbsfowgmds.  HoMImyoygbom
2459m300b30L 890939dU.

37OLOL Labgfimgds. 0bEIHOgIMOL I3MHMYJEHIOOL MYMGOMEO s
3653Hogawo Lsgrdzegdo

Jmebob @ababgengds/The name of the course

26 responses
15
11 (42.3%)

0 j
10 H

5{19.2%)

2(7.7T%)
1{3.8%) 1(3.8%) 1(3.8%) 1(3.8%)

niiigiogeoh ol nigmogeoly Mam 0650,

1 Aotk ol o ofiggmontob @od. olidySsogob @od e e e
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©9g@GMM0L LEbgEPo S 43560 - Bs00S JmBnsdy

eqdmmob babgeno @b 435@alThe name, surname of the lecturer
26 responses

20

1{3.8%) 1(3.8%) 1(3.8%) 1(3.8%) 1(3.8%) 1(3.8%)

0

Natia Kochladze natia kochladze Boonay oy By By
Natla kochladze 90 TRxeoodguee B goifeads) Bamoy ol

399m300bMEmMs MIM53gLMdsT3, GMHOL oM GIBHMOS©
90000 bsmos Jmbrsdy.

Lobifogerm 3MmaMsdol Lobgwitmgds - sGdodgdEmeo

Liabfagenm 3hmpmadol babaeo/The name of the educational program

26 responses

16 (61.5%)

2(7.7%)

1(3.68%) 1(38%) 1(38%) 1(3.8%) 1(38%) 1(3.8%) 1(3.8%) 1{3.8%)

0

Architecture otk ML, oL oliefonmol ok, ofigy ool ooy ).
Wik M @ @, ofigomoginh @akh, ofigyhopeol ofhs, Sttty .,

DmQ09gmHMT5> MHL3MY6EHTS Labogerm 3MMAGMsdol bozzwo®
39379 GH9EG0L Lobgeitmgds domoms.
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306390 30Mb3gs:

5096907, Hmame 3090bs0gmdl Lsbfsgerm 3MGLoL 3GmagLo.

LG IEEHS MIMOZEGLMOS Z30L, HMT WgdBH™MOOLS s BEIDbEHOL
B0 Lobifogum 3MmEgL80 Msbsdsm0s.

1. 50fnM900, Gmame Godobatgdb babfsgeme 3molob 3Gmgabo?/Please mark how the process of
the course was going in general.
26 responses

@ cpldyeniob Beliogrego, byt

Rathonenedals xaeayin the form of th..,
. o pieaEob RS gonada cppcne diyhon,

a0@er LdyrrogficbolyWith a greater.
O woddmdiola @b gy ol

Aatiarpeelhs oobiabaos Babiffagem 5.,
[o) Eorpltenob Badomgemnds iiodgtne...
@ hoseren Ly oo siwsd Rathor)...,
. Eronrrpeas Jolyboly s/ Itis hard to...
® Ly Other:

dgmeg 3ombgo:

590096500 90s6bIgdom FgagaL: LLILFogwm 3MmEglido Lfjsgarols s
1§93 gd0L g39mygbgdmemds 890mgdds 359mofjz0s mgdolisdo
0b@gMglo (5-LMvE0sE 3gosbbdgdo, 1-LMYEosE 6 3gosbbdgdo)

2. (udnba@ goabbigdom Tgdoppab: "babfsgere dGagybdo bfsgemobs @a bisgeegdols
adeyabadmeis Sgomgndds gadmofigos odobado 06..5 - absolutely agree, 1 - absolutely disagree)

26 responses

15

15 {57.7%)

10

I (26.9%)
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dgbsdg Jombgs:

(50gbs  gmobbdgdom gdgal:  LUBHWIBGHMS  BsGHYIEMDS
dmbsffoggmds  Lsbffogerm  3Gmaglido  fobsewolis®  (5-LMvEoso
30005663900, 1-LOYEX05 56 390756bTYd0)

3. Mx0ba@ norsbbigdom dadnpb: "brionbiyms BaGorenmds @ dmbafioegmds babfsgenm
3o Fabsgrabis® (5 - biegbom g9omeBbidado, 1...(5 ~ absolutely agree, 1 - absolutely disagree)

26 responsea

15

13 (50%)

B (34,6%)

2(7.7%)

dgmombg 3ombgo:

58965 3ot 0dbs gs9mygbgdwyeo Lsbffsgem 3Mmaglbdo sgBom®o
©5 06Mm3530vMH0 IgonMEYd0?

4. Mydaba bdoma 0dbs gateynbadeyema babfisgenm 3GmEbdo yj@owmmo @ obimgagomto

dgoempgdo?/How often were active and innovative ...eaching and learning applied during the course?
26 responses

@ yegpcronoli/Always
@ booeugFrequently
B ohoaongySeldom
@ csbiemlyNever
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dgbmong 3ombgs:

200bmzm  8958oLMmm  5-JMwosbo Foom  mgdBHMAOL  sdBHowGmo s
0bmz530mM0 dg0mEgdols gsdmygbgds Lslifogemm J3MmEGLol 3Mmagldo (5-
98:0egbo JYws, 1-gggersDy ©sdseo Jows)

5. aobegon, Fpasbno 5-Feosbo 835@om @rdhomob 5@Gon6o s 0bmgagev®o dgmme)dol
addegabinds babffaganm gr@biob 3Gmegbio(5- wdseeabo ..y (5 - the highest point, 1 - the lowest point)

26 responses

15

15{57.7%)

g (34.6%)

99993b9 30mbgo:

0958590 5-Jmmosbo 43smom @gdBmMLs s 9YEOGHMMosl FmGols
303796035305 (3-7)8s0erglo Jres, 1-g3ges) o Jrws)

6. Bgoeabinm 5-guenosho d 3aw@am @gddym®bs @3 3@odmeosh damol jmdboagos (8- vilsoagbo
deges, 1= ygoemshy sdoeno frjena)/ Please rate on a 5...nce (5 - the highest point, 1 - the lowest point)

26 responses

30

20
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9983009 300b3s:

590096500 90956bIGd0m FgagaL: "Labfagerm 3OLOL EILEXYMBOL
9990a™d, 39 303009 396HO 3MdomdolL s M65TIMMIMdOL
1656900, HGMIJEMs g5dmygbgdsls 993dengd dmdsgsendo” (5-mdscmerglio
JOws, 1-439@sBYg Esdswo Jryews)
7. Gadegba goabbdgdoor dgdial: “Babfiaganm gumbob @abtmendol dgdoymd, 3y dogowmy
by Brdamdols s osBaddmhmdgmdol »bafndo, Go.. (5 - the highest point, 1~ the lowest point)

26 responaea

30
20
10
0(0%) 0 (0%) 1(3.8%) 1(3.8%)
0
1 2 3 4
399639 30mbgo:

33960 sBMOm, 5dBHOMEMO s 06M35309MH0 FgNMEIdIOED HMIgEro sGOL

939w5%g 953930 Lfsgemgdolsmgol (3mbodbgom gggems Bglsdenm
3560056¢0)

mb506 obzMlos Lydobs®o -34.4%; x4mR3wIMHO EOLZMLOS, mbgdMoz0 0gModo -46.2%;

X 3980 oL3ML0YdO, {MmbgdM030 09MHY0d0 TMBOEIIMHO 5303530930l Fodmygbgdoo -
23.1%; 0603005 Mo 3O MYEgoo- 65.4%; x5O0 30OmgddEgdo- 61.5%;
06003009950 MM0 459M3000b35/0mBsmds -38.5%; 060003005 M0 458Mm30mbgs/dMTomds
3MBOEIM0 5303530900L 3580mYg693001-11.5%; ©gdE9d0-19.2%; Mrrrg)MH0 153599d0-
7.7%.

8. ;daabo 3BGoam, 5d¢09®o ©> 06m3530v6H0 JgomEadoEsh Grd)eno 3Hob g4geabn gugdd e
Lfagergdobaomgobl (Ambodbgm yaows 8gbadee gatoabiyo)..aterial (please, mark all the relevant options)

26 responses

Optionabignal ol ol

0 {34.6%
lgidatioeydbn/Online.. { )

12 {46.2%)
RATHEE0 @oby pylondo

. s 6(23.1%)
polabtiogn agdaik O,

—17 {65.4%)

s e s 0y S or
NOPZT Kol Group —16 (61.5%)

projects

OBOOFOEITERT 0 i Jomity ol
ity dmdaxesy,

10 (38.5%)

3 (11.5%)
5(19.2%)
G anilsl po'Rola-playing “2(7.7%)

it/ Other
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dg3bMg gJombge:

09593390 Labfjageom  3méLo, oY) G53gbs  Lobstygdenm 0ym
»g396m30L(dmbodbgom g439eo dglssdgrm 356056¢)0)
9. Ggpagsbno babffsgerem 3médlo, o Gudo)bao Labadagdurm oym ;mdagbogob(Bmbodbyo g

dnbadenm gaMnabdo)/Please, evaluate how the course ...or you in general (mark all the relevant options)

26 responses

LkiatpdenerUsell 23 (88.5%)
Lanfigy e ierinterasting 20 (76.9%)
BengagoeysaMotivating 8 (30.8%)
Rt VEngaging 16 (61.5%)
b Joéwn/Necessary 15 {57.7%)
dodatugfiolBoring 1 (3.8%)
rinepgdererUseless -0 (0%)
vphitobedUninteresting - 0 {(0%)
0 (0%)
0 5 10 15 20 25

99509 3ombgs:

olIH3900m Mv) 365 BbZs 3MOLYIOL BoBEoMgdsL Augsglo Igommgdols
5 303700l g5dmygbgdom?

10. obwzaboo 0y 56 bbgs 3rmbgdob Radpmgdsb dlgsabo dgmemeadobs ©s Boamdndol
addeynbiabom? Would you like your other courses t... application of similar methods and approaches?

26 responses

@ 5 onfl s, west/Definitely yes

@ yuien lgdg, waostvMore likely, yes

B Lgvsmxong, waw/More likely, no

@ toikpnoea, w0/ Definitely no

@ Goraxeos Jbrbaly gagaded It is hard 10
answar

99 mI B9 Jombgs:

300009, M5 (3309393l d90E9Bom 50b0dbrE Lslifogerm
3196L30, O3 355EIL NYBOHM 5JG0MMO ©S 9BIIGHIOO.

LG I6EHJOOL 3oLbgdTdo BobL Fomo LIP30 gd0, 0319 ML 8933e0Ebgb
3OLoL ALg3ergErMmdsdo:
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258030306930 0o 3OMYMTol HMIgEroi bgerdobsfizomdo 0gbgdmes
LG 96EgdOLIMZOL.

Do63s3 90900

030m3s 43Jmbgl 3MOLL 9HMTsbgmol 658893690DY, MY MoMmMgmwo
30mgd@ob  bobgs  sM0OL  98MmEEOWYds,xoM©s  sdobs  gMmTsbgmol

65998930900l  bowrgzom 3b3wgdom Msdgbo Hob 3sMm  FonBy, b
BodM3MBgdOm, M5 4353005 S 339HToMgds ImEH035300LMZ0U.

(Gobs 53060860, Gd 100M-do 3655503790 Ggo069m80bsL bdecogbdgdo
6903396 9023569000 659959390, F0IOObSGIMBL bsgmom gsbbogenrgs, dsg®msd
3290 bgosz9b e-learning-obdersdickds by s¢dz0mooyen bbgol bsdwydgzsmb.)

56565001
Lbgoolb3s 59GH0MO 15350900 O TG 00093900 59 M9Iob 0MY30g.
39620 0969005 9o Fobowroligds 3Grma®msdmwo 3¢mEbol.

39¢0 30bg06MH030 M530LIBWYds, FGEO LOZMIIMO LEHOEOL FgdmE)obo
LEM9bEOLYG, 535 199 08 3BIMmgdEdo.
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Co-funded by the ‘
Erasmus+ Programme ‘ ‘7
of the European Union , \'9

596900l 3MmELgdo T & L 06mgs30ry6o dgmmogdoom (9engdgb@gdo), Gmdwmmgdos
1&1g6GHdL 2019 fiewols 9gdmEamdsbg s / 96 2020 fjerols gaBogbumBy 35930

w1bo39MLoGyE0: LsJsmnzammb @9Jboz Mo Mbozgmlodydo
G&Mybyho: dmMmol gooommybroos

LEYYEE S 39MLOL Fy3sLYdaL 3bgasMmado

89dm30mb3z0lL Ixc0n3500

"LEAEIBEIBOL Fogh 319MLOL Fx3LHds 8JBEYMO s KbM3sEE YOO 3MI3MBHBENL gsdmznmbzoc”
oym Jnconao hgdo T&L 3500me9dol (9emndnbEadol) gsdmysbydoo syo@mmonl §obsdy. s3
3393830 Imbsfomymds doomm 19 LEWMYBETs, 3793LHL s FoMsanbyl 3MMLOL JxzsLydol

33mM)39. 83 3mEgdnmos 0sg®msds, Lacoss Bsomesco AsbL dxdcogao:
31MLOL cosLsbymads: 3769%376E 0L Lszndzmydo

Jmebobl sbabyenda/The name of the course
19 responses

15

10

1(5.3%)

0
Ol SOl Bo'bbhob @ Aplhegneronbol Gl Uiyl Lok peogdeo 876w 9630l
BBl by agoiholioliyesoey s e e e gliyohs vy pmnides Ui 5ol Lo
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m9J&mmoL Labgmo, 333M0: dmMol goommybroos

@admmob babgero @b ag3a6o/The name, surname of the lecturer
19 responses

20
15

10

(5]

1(5.3%) 1(5.3%) 1(5.3%)

Bl pomengygos Dol goosaeg:)ios Beiols poostogficons Botiy O it

30039mo 3oobgs:

35000 139 EgLmds J0sbbIYds, M3 myJEmMoLs s LEWYBEYdOL BmbsFomamds
08683000 0ym B bagmymazomo 3mLoL 3sbdszmmdsdo.

1 50fgGnm, Gogm® Bodpobagdl Lbfagerm 3rmebob 3Gmaglo?/Please mark how the process of

the course was going in general.
19 responses

@ woplmaoh Sebiogoyo, beyroghitm
Batherregenndols watyiy/In the form of th....

‘ eyt N BatiovaeomBa et Bocyon,
o bieronGagdoldWith a greater. .

® CrrdeEobs @o by icy)dol
Facionrzgeneda onafinboios BabiGygews 36, .

@ GOl Badovmesends siliodien. ..
@ Dboenn© bigrroaligy o oulh Rt .,
® Eronrperon Sabhol gt Itis hard to...
@ Lt/ Other:
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9ymy 3000b30:

"3a0bm3zm, s0badbmo, M38nbso §sbbdndoo 853wz )dYmndsL. "LsLFszmm FnMOLEL mmb
3%9my9bydmmo LFsz3mydols s LFs3m0L FxomExd3s NBbE ML 3sdmafzos 0930l Bodston s
baymo 3gnFym hgdL LHszmndsL” (5 - sdLMEYE M 3708663700, 1 - sBLMEYEMMS® 30 37005663 9d0).
35000 93Ms3mgLmMds §08bbIHds B NYMYdSL: " 3NMLOL 3sbdszmmdITo 3sdmynbadymo LFs3mndobls s
LFs3mob Bgomeondo 83 ;ydol Fodskmor 0bEHMyLL 0§373L s Bymb MFymdcos LFsz3msL”

2. M50 ha@ gorbbdgdom dgdoagal: “babfisgerm 3Gmggbdo Lfagarobs @s Liagergdol

avdeyabadeds dgmeadds aadmofizos odobapdo 06...5 - absolutely agree, 1- absolutely disagree)
19 responses

o
®:2
@3
®4
@5

99Ls39 3onbgzs:

LEMEIBAEHBOL VIMS3ILMBS SBLMEYEYNFS EdYBBAS FMLIBMYBSL: ” LENYBEYOOL

dmbsfomymds cos ImbBsFomymds / hstrorymmds oym §absmolgdynmo "o Bszmgdo bsfomo
dbmmmmeo s)sbb3s.

3. MsdybaE nowbbidgdom dydmgpab: “LEm@ab@ms Rsommemds @s dmbsfoangmds babagem

3Gmaabdo Hobaeoba™ (5 - bmegdom gqmsbbigdo, 1... (5 — absolutely agree, 1- absolutely disagree)
19 responses

o
®:2
@3
®4
@5
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9gmomby 3omb3zs:

35000 62.2% 90036b3xdmeos, M3 319MLOL 3sb3s3zmmdsTo bInMmsco 0ynbydbyb
3J&omM s 06m3zs30M 39ome)dL, 8300896 26.3% d0ohby3L, HMA ymazgmonzol.

4. 50y bdoMs 0dbs gsdmygbadeemo bibfagerm 3Gmanbido sddEowmmo s 0bmgagormn
dgomempada?/How often were active and innovative m...aching and learning applied during the course?

19 responses
. I ) ﬂJArways
@ vocogFrequently
Q. wWhao .um@'Seldom
@ oubwexnilyNever
by onbgzs:

3500 78,9% 9osbbdgds, dma myIBmmo Lsgdsmeo bdoMsco 049690l sJB0 e s 0bmzsgny® dgomydUL,
boaemm 21.1% 900866370, md myJBmeo b3ohsw 0ygbadL sJEownc s 0bmzsizond dgmmmdl.

5. gombmaom, dgem3sabigo 5-4menosbo 930@om @addmmob bd@omio s obmgsgorm®o dommogdol
adderyabnds Labfageme 3ebob 3Gmggbda(5- wmdsoegbo ...ry (5 - the highest point, 1 - the lowest point)

19 responses

o
®?2
@3
®4
®:
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997933VLy 3onb3s:
300bm3m, d5035LMo 5 JNM0sb F38msBy M JBMMLS s SMoEMMosL mMmol
3896035300UL 9539 IGDOMS (5 - YBsnemylo FadBomo, 1 - yzgmsby sdsmo FahEomo)

930 89,5% -85 dg035Ls MyIBHMOLS s S PoEMMsL FmMol 3mdybogsiool
9%89J&MOMds 5-00 - Y39msHy dsmsmmo Jms, beagmem 10,5% -3s 4-0L Jymes.

6. dyaa3abino 5-gepemnsbo @35@om @gd@mdlbs @b »Eo@mdosh Gnmol 3mdmbogsgos (5- wmdsoggbo

Jepema, 1= 439y ©adaeo Juaens)/ Please rate on a 5..nce (5 - the highest point, 1 - the lowest point)
19 responses

o
®:2
®4
®s

99030009 30b30:

"3a00bm3zm, s0bodbmon, M3d0nboco §3sbbId0on Tx30na ) NMMHdSL. *3MMLOL Fyoyasc 3y
303007 36 MMo I9JsmdolLs s 3sb3dIMMIMMOOL WNbsMmydo, HmIgmons 3sdmynbydsL
9dmBs35em3o d53dmnd” (5 - 3dLMEYEMMS 39003663700, 1 - dLMEMEMGS 30 300056b637d0).

900356 78,9 % 3dLmemyEtsco nosbbdnds gsbEbsgdsl, bmemm 4 dosmnasbo dbmemme §0sbb3nds s3sL.

7. 58nbo nobbingdom Gndmnab: "babfagerm 3ol @sberegdol Bodoamd, dg dogowy

avbom®o dudomdol > onbaddhmdmmdol wbatgbdo, bo... — absolutely agree, 1- absolutely disagree)
19 responses

o
®:2
®4
®5




PROJECT # 585760-EPP-1-2017-1-AM-EPPKA2-CBHE-]JP

Eight Question:

233960 sBM0om, 3JB0Mo s 0bmzsEeHo 350me)dorsb Mmdymo 3ol yzgmsby
9B33A M0 LHs3mMIdoLIMOL (30bm3zm, s0bndbma yzgms dgLsdsdolio 3sG0s6E0)”.

83 3030l 3000639030 Bsnmmsco hsBL Fycnan, HMIYmUL s3xmd065d90 LE)bEHd0:

- X3MBNM0 oLiMLogdo - 21.1%
- X3RO0 30myIBodo - 31.6%
- 9033700 —15,8%

- Lb3ggdo

8. ovda9bo SHBEHom, sdGHowmo @s 0bmgsgomeo JgmmEgdoab Mmdgmo sHob yagemaby 189ddmeo
bfagerndobamzob (Bmbodham yaawms Bgbadaom gamosbo)...aterial (please, mark all the relevant options)
19 responses

@ mibieaal @olipmbioa-tiilobacda/Onlin
@ oo @obgebos, geligdeogo og..
O oo @obobogda, yerlyboogo...
@ oBeogoEpetio Wnxlgdo/individ. ..
@ oo ey da/Group projects
@ ohwogowrperio gtk gombgalikst..
@ HEogoEeIHo pao ombgalteg.
@ wRodoDebates

12V

973660y 3onb3s:

35000 N39BE9LMdS §sbbIHds, M 3L oym:
- LaLatggdmm - 63,2%;

- L3obEyMylm - 18,8%;

- 359mE 030605090 - 10,5%;

-Lbgo

9. 890035090 Lubfagerm 3mObo, or GadEgba LabsEdErm nym mdzgbmgol(@mbodbgm yagas
dobadenm gadasbo)/Please, evaluate how the course ...or you in general (mark all the relevant options)
19 responses

@ Laoepgdee/Useful

@ Looboyagtedinteresting

® donngagoaa/Motivating

@ raGorxenEngaging

® L. jocn/Necessary

@ Gorenaw polopgdo/Difficult to underst. ..
@ il i ba/Boring

@ s pina/Useless

112V
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995000y 3oonbgs:

30006339 Limhon oy 30 3o LB3s 3mMLydoL hs@smyds sbsemmaomtmsco, dLgszLo
9900mo)d0L s Joamdndol gsdmynbydoom, dsmo babyzsto (42,1%) sdLmeEYGsc
03b6b39ds s babyz3M0E §orsbHIHdS.

10. obmG390@0o 017 565 bbga 36bgdob Rsdmgash dbgsgbo dgmmagdobs @ Bo@amd)dnb
axdernbndom? Would you like your other courses t...e application of similar methods and approaches?

19 responses
@ o ol s, @otvDefinitely yes
@ o0 ey, wostvMore likely, yes
D bagateexace, saw'More likely, no
@ tiogoee@, ¥/ Definitely no
@ Gorenon Bolehol gyl tis hard to
answer
99009039 B)g 30b3e:

"300bm3zm, s0bodbman My 33momydgdol bsbzs aLho 39MLEL BshamHddo, Y3M™m §BHIE WMo,
3JB0Mo s LsnbEyMybm gsbrogl”.

89 300063580 LEYHbEHBTs FoY0myL M3d)b0dy 3sbLBb3’3xd MO 3000b3s, HMAMmHdos 8]
B3I ©33§06):

* 30358 HM0; 37 30M339ML F53(3300C0;

* 0950035361900 336, MM dsEMbo dmEMOLEE JbmEmMe MBmsEb My Ji309d%y LGS
930000909, LEsdM369d000 S3xLFMHd0 oL My J30ndL sYLoG™MMsdn. ol shol Hfod — Hhoo
LY 309LM M IB MG s 330 J0Md, MmA dobo LEAWYBEYd0 sUH3) sIB VM 300
hatrormbo s My JEmMmob 39Tsmds s60L HBHIE MO s HRIIEV6O;

* 39 oMmb 33momydsL 86 3y30@)sbooo;

* 89 s613539ML F9333m0C0;

* 89 36539ML 39333m0000;

° 3MY;

* LEAYBEYOOL AstrrYMMdOL bymTgfymds dsocro ImE033(3000;

* 9m303)960 sbagm 83090, 833333 d0 IdSEYOL;

* 8 56 3030 3mb3MYG YW

* 33mM0M)d9dL 36 F930¢)8b0, Y39MIRMO 3TsYMBOMO 356;

* hgd30 sBMom, HL 8oL Mmameg sJE0wMo, sLY3) BHIE NOO;

* 35 IPbatmnds, M3 oLELBEOMMI B 837LHMM dsEMbo dmMmol myJ3nndL. ccocoo
3500mMd d3EMbm dmMoL!

* 39 393BoM)d0 31MMLHdOL 06E)HBLOZMASL;

* mamME hsBL, MBbMsnb LHs3mds 36 6L 8B MMo M) 33t0mHdId0M;

* M3mm 30303 mo LsdYdsm;

* 30LWM390c00, MMA IgBo oL NLOYdO oymL

* 89 s613539ML F9333m00;
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Co-funded by the ‘
Erasmus+ Programme ‘
of the European Union , ‘ C

596900l 3MmELgdo T & L 06mgs30ry6o dgmmogdoom (9engdgb@gdo), Gmdwmmgdos
1&1g6GHdL 2019 fiewols 9gdmEamdsbg s / 96 2020 fjerols gaBogbumBy 35930

w1bo39MLoGyE0: LsJsmnzammb @9Jboz Mo Mbozgmlodydo
GMnbyho: 3s6vhsé Jodobsdzomo

LEYYEE S 39MLOL Fy3sLYdaL 3bgasMmado

89dm30mbz0lL Ixc0n3500

"LEAEIBEIBOL Fogh 319MLOL Fx3LHds 8JBEYMO s NbM3sEEYMO 3MI3MBYBENL gsdmznmbznc”
oym dgna0 hgdo T&L dgomeondobl (9mndnb@adol) 3sdmynbadoo swyodmmonl §obsdy. s3
3393330 dmbsfommamds doomm 11 LEmnbEds, Txs3LoL s Fatvanbyl 319GMLOL JyzsLydol
33mM)39. 83 9mEgdnmos 0sg®sds, Lacoss Bsomesco AsbL 3xdcogao:

310MLOL EsLEbYMYdS: 3amamsz0mmo LsnbamMmdsgom LoLE)H3ndo

J6bob sbabgerads/The name of the course

11 respaonses

6

6 {54.5%)

1(9.1%) 1(9.1%) 1(9.1%)

1(9.1%) 1(9.1%)
Geographnc information syslems D FEIACDOCTHEO {.m»‘-_l‘n-x(-nl,“‘ wr b, ., AN b \"'\l:ll‘p('ll’.'q. ) Loks...
Information Geographic Systems Ao e baobaya@agom by AN hao
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™93EmMoL Lsbymo, 335m0: 336hsé Jodobsdzomo

@adBhm®ob babgero s a33M0/The name, surname of the lecturer

11 responses

8

2
0
Manuchar Shishinashvili Dabrfior Boobsbgoeo Bobivnfladh BoBobsdzoeo Bollobadgoemo Balfitan
30M39mo 3oxb3es:

35070 39E)9Lmds (63,6%) §0sbbIxdmes, MmA myIEMMoLS s LEWMIBEYdOL BMbsTomamds
086830300 0ym B bagmymazomo 3mLOL 3sbdszmmdsdo.

1. 30fg9m, Hogme dodEobamgdl babifagame 3membob 3Gmagbo?/Please mark how the process of

the course was going in general.
11 responses

@ @)ool Beboenemyo, bdrmxonbtym
Rathommareadols gathagtky/in the form of th. .

@ OGOl Ratorgmads wunem todyos,

300 biyponbitdol/With a greater,..
® @iidoeobs @ beynwabébol

Baormameads onolindatos babifogenm 36, ,,
@ ool Bamorgeads «ibotabige. ..
@ bienenp LtymnBdo 9056 Badon. .
@ Goremos Sstwbob gl It is hard to..
@ bbs/Other:
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9ymy 3000b30:

"3a00bm3zm, s0badbmon, M380nbso 9§3sbbdndoo 853wz )dYmndsL. "LsLFs3mm 3YMOLEL mmL
333mynbadmmo LHsz3mMHdoLs s LFs3mMoL ycmMmnd3s sBEHMHLHdS gsdmaf30s mydol dndstmod s
bymo dgnfym Aadl LEsz3mMdSL” (5 - sdLMEYE M 3933663 )d0, 1 - dLMEIYE WS 36 370736b3)d0)
05070 IM33mMaLMdS J0sbbIYds 3sbbaoxdsL: "3 MMLOL gsb3s3mmmMdsTo 3sdmynbydymo LEs3mmadols cos
LFs3moL FgoomEndo 83 0980l Fodston 0bEyMyLL 0f303L s bymb MHymdoos LFs3msL”

2. M59nbs nmebbigdoo dgd@aal: "Labfagemm 36Hmaglido bfagaobs @ bfagamgdol
28mynBydmends dgommegdds asdmofizos ondobado 06...5 - absolutely agree, 1- absolutely disagree)

11 responses

9
@2
®3
0
@5

99Ls3 Jomb3zs:

LEIBAEIOOL “VIYBILMBS 3dLMENYE M 8)sEbTs IMULBEMHBIL: ™ LEWNIBEYOOL Fmbsfommymds
s hstrormmds oym Fobsmolgdymo "s bmmmo Bmannhon ds;asbo befommdmng syosbbds

3. M9nbs noebbindoo nd@aal: “bdmeabdoms RsGovemmds s dmbafjoemamds babfagamm
3Mmzbdo Fobagrobis” (5 - bvyemgdom 39msbbdgdo, 1... (S - absolutely agree, 1 - absolutely disagree)

11 responses

L B
92
®3
94
@5
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9gmonby 3omb3zs:

3500 81,1% 900s66379ds, M 379MLOL gsbdszmmdsdo bdnMmsco 0Yynbydbb sJBonM s
0bm3zs30® 3500mndL, Fs3asb 18,2% 50sbb3ndmeos - ymzgmon3zob.

4. ®59ba@ bdoma 04bs podmygbaduemo Lobfagerm 3HmEgbdo sgdhow®mo s 0bmgsgom®o
dgomndo?/How often were active and innovative m...aching and learning applied during the course?

11 responses
. ;,v.;;,@...;wl./Always
@ vaoemse/Frequently
@ nu;;u_.um\u/Seldom
@ sbodmlyNever
by onbgzs:

05000 72.7% 5008663708, md myJBmeo Ls3dsme bAnMmso 0ynbydL sJBEoH s 0bm3zsEnye 8yomeydUL,
b 27.3% 9onsbbdgds, dma myI@mmo boMsco 04ynbadL sJEonc s 0bmzszonm 8ycomeondl.

5. aombmgm, 8950356900 5-4meoabo 835¢om ddHmmob 54¢homo s 06mgsEommo dgmmEgdol
ad0mygbgds Labfagem 3mebob 3Gmagbdo(5- wmdsaegbo ..ry (5 - the highest point, 1- the lowest point)

11 responses

o1
®:2
®3
9
@5
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99933Lg 3onbge:
30bm3m, 39sxsLMo 5 JNm0sb J3smsby myIBMEmLS s sodmmosl JmMol
308960353000 9BYIE MM (5 - PIsemyLo FadBomo, 1 - y3omsby sdsmo FobEowo)

930 63,6% -85 dg0535Ls MyIBMOLS s S PYOEMMNsL FmMol 3MmdYbogsiool
9BIIBDOMBS 5-000 - Yz3xmsBy oo Jnms, bmemm 36,4% -9s 4-0L Jyme.

6. d90030L90 5-dre0abo d35emom @gddm@bs ©d »mo@m®oal dnmob 3mdnbosgos (5- mdspegbo

Jmema, 1- yagemaby sdsero Jmens)/ Please rate on a 5...nce (S - the highest point, 1- the lowest point)
11 responses

9
®:2
®3
®4

99030009 30b30:

"a00bm3zm, s0bodbmon, M3d0)bsco §9sbbId0o Tx30na ) NMHdSL. *3MMLOL Fyoyasc 3y
303007 36 MMo 39JsmdolLs s 3sb3dIMMIMMOOL WNbsMmydo, HmIgmons 3sdmynbydsL
9dmBs35em3o d53dmnd” (5 - 3dLMEEMMS 39003663700, 1 - dLMEMEMGS 30 300056637d0).

950356 72,7 3dLmmEnhs J0sbbdnds 3sbbandsl, bmmm 27,3% 50sbbdnds s3sL.

7. 458ba Hmabbdgdom Gy9@gab: "babagerm 3mGbol Eabmvegdol Bgdymd, 89 dogowmy
arbn dmdsmdol s msbsddetmigmbdob mbaGgdo, Mm... - absolutely agree, 1- absolutely disagree)

11 responses
L B
®:2
8 3
9
’ ®s

97039 3000b3s:
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, 33960 sBM0m, 3JE0Mo s 0bm3zsE30 Mo 3500Mm)d0sb Mmdgmo 3ol y3zgmsby
989J& M0 LHs3mMxdoLsMOL (3bmzo, smbndbmo yzgmes JgLsdsdolo 336m036¢E0)”.

83 3030l 3000639030 Bsnmmsco hsBL Fycnan, HMIgmUL s3xMd065090 LEHbEHd0:
- R3YBNM0 oLIYLOS / dMHBIEMMIo - 18,2%

- mbmyob ool mLogdo - 18.2%

- R3YBYMo 30hmyIBodo - 18.2%

- 0bonzn s Mo 3hmyJBado - 18.2%

- 0600300030 LEFYTsm - 9,1%

- 0903700 —15,8%

- LLb3s

8. mdagbo 5BGH0om, 34hneo s 0bmgszow®n dgomEbosh Gmdgemo sGob yagers®y gaaddmeo
bfsgengdobymgol (Fmbodbm ygaems Bgbsdanm 3@osbo)...aterial (please, mark all the relevant options)
11 responses

@ liga0h ol egbos-Ligabsdnda/Onlin,,
@ a0 @obgsbas, aolightiage og...
® xammiorno wobgobongdo, gmlbyicnio

@ oGwogorseatn dhohdiindivid. .
@ xato dtenkydolGroup projects
@ Hwogirssetn gangombrgaii,
@ GwognEsERO0 wlogootss s .
@ wppupba/Debates

12V

993bhy Jonbgs:

39ELMdS BB, M 3MMlo oym:
- LaLatgngdemm - 27,3%;

- L3ob@EyMylm - 45,5%;

- 359mE03060909mo - 18,2%;

- 31 30em9d9mo - 9.1%

9. Bgogabigon Labfisgerm 3mGbo, oy Madgba@ Libahagderm ogm mdzgbmzob(dmbodbigm yagums
dnbaderm gatnabn)/Please, evaluate how the course ...or you in general (mark all the relevant options)

11 responses

@ Loliseny PereyUseful
@ Loolipy ey interesting

® HonopaoeytaMativating
. Bty vEngaging
@ L jocm/Necessary

@ G alogpa/Difficult to underst,
@ OeboliyvBoring
® e penmiUseless

12V
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995000y 3oonbgs:

30006339 Limhon oy 30 3o LB3s 3mMLydoL hs@smyds sbsemmaomtmsco, dLgszLo
9900md0L s Goamdndol gsdmynbydoom, dsmo oo bsfomo (72,7%) sdLmernEmMsco
03bbAds s BabyzstnE 9orsbb3nds.

10. ob¥)g90@om ;v 565 bbgs 396LYdOL Ra®amgdal dbgsgbo dgmm@gdobs > doamdndol
admynbgdom? Would you like your other courses t...e application of similar methods and approaches?

11 responses

. o ongfihs wficos, i wi/Definitely yes

. et 9o, ooub/More likel L yes
IS & Y. ¥

0 Lugaeemoem, sav/More likely, no

. BalQanEax, 9/ Definitely no

@ Gorxemos Sabeghab aag)s/ It is hard to
answer

9950096003 B)g 300b3e:

"3mbmzom, s0bodbmon M (33tm0emndgd0l Bsb3zs aLnMo 39MLOL Bstamyddo, YWRMO™ HBHIB VMO,
3JB0Mo s LsnbEyMybm 3sbogl”.

89 300063530 LENHBENO3s F0Y0myL M33)603y 3sbLB3d37d MO 3000b3s, HMBmHdos o]
B3I 8350

* 390 LELGd3MM WMOEYMSE YOS s FsLsmHdo;

* 30339M0; 39 s6xrIML J)333tM0C00;

* 39 oMM 33momydsL 86 3y30@)sbooo;

* 1 39,9Lo 06903 3sEd0M0 3MsIE03Nmo 3MMLydoL sbnd3bs.

* 89 s695396L 89333w00;

* 1 3999U0 06903 BOHM 0sbsIgMm3y sFBIsMY IMFYymdommdydol Jmbs

* MmBMhm 305]B03mo Lsdydsmydo

* 3960Lo LEYMYMBOMS AsEIMOS s 36 33O LsFofmeo M0y (33eMomydol JyE)sbs.
* 43093960 35630s;

* MBamHm 30303 mo L YNTsm;

* 89 s01339ML 3933300;





